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I hereby certify that on this 18th day of May, 2011, a served a true and correct copy of 

QWEST -CENTURYLINK’S DIRECT TESTIMONY OF D.M. (MARTI) GUDE via e-mail 

transmission to the following persons: 

Mark C. Moench 
Yvonne R. Hogle 
Daniel E. Solander 
Rocky Mountain Power 
201 South Main St., Suite 2300 
Salt Lake City, UT  84111 
mark.moench@pacificorp.com 
Yvonne.hogle@pacificorp.com 
Daniel.solander@pacificorp.com 
datarequest@pacificorp.com 

 

Cheryl Murray  
Michele Beck  
Utah Office of Consumer Services 
160 East 300 South, 2nd Floor 
Salt Lake City, UT  84111 
cmurray@utah.gov 
mbeck@utah.gov 

Chris Parker  
William Powell  
Division of Public Utilities 
Heber M. Wells Building 
160 East 300 South, 4th Floor 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
ChrisParker@utah.gov  
wpowell@utah.gov 

Patricia Schmid  
Felise Thorpe Moll 
Utah Division of Public Utilities 
Heber M. Wells Bldg., 5th Floor 
160 East 300 South  
Salt Lake City, UT  84111 
pschmid@utah.gov 
fthorpemoll@utah.gov  

Dennis Miller  
Division of Public Utilities 
Heber M. Wells Building 
160 East 300 South, 4th Floor 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
dennismiller@utah.gov 

Paul Proctor  
Assistant Attorney General 
Utah Office of Consumer Services 
Heber M. Wells Bldg., 5th Floor 
160 East 300 South 
Salt Lake City, UT  84111 
pproctor@utah.gov 
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Jerold G. Oldroyd, Esq.  
Sharon M. Bertelsen, Esq. 
Theresa A. Foxley, Esq.  
Ballard Spahr LLP 
201 South Main Street, Suite 800 
Salt Lake City, Utah  84111 
OldroydJ@ballardspahr.com 
BertelsenS@ballardspahr.com 
FoxleyT@ballardspahr.com 
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brianburnett@cnmlaw.com 
kboehm@bkllawfirm.com 
ryan@kellybramwell.com 
stephen.chriss@wal-mart.com 
holly@raysmithlaw.com 
sfmecham@cnmlaw.com 
pjm@bbrslaw.com   
datarequest@pacifiCorp.com 
elacey@bbrslaw.com  
ghk@pkhlawyers.com 
jrc@pkhlawyers.com  
sophie@utahcleanenergy.org   
sarah@utahcleanenergy.org  
asandack@msn.com  
sonya@slcap.org  
betsy@slcap.org  
kaley.mcnay@pacificorp.com  
rparker@fbfs.com  
Leland.hogan@fbfs.com  
gloria.smith@sierraclub.org  
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Callister Nebeker & McCullough 
10 East South Temple, Suite 900 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84133 
Email: sfmecham@cnmlaw.com 
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roger.swenson@prodigy.net 

 

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this 18th day of May, 2011. 
 

CENTURYLINK 

  
      
Torry R. Somers 
CENTURYLINK  
6700 Via Austi Pkwy. 
Las Vegas, NV  89119 
Ph:  (702) 244-8100 
Fax: (702) 244-7775 
torry.r.somers@centurylink.com 
 
Attorney for CenturyLink  
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